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Interagency Child Abuse and Neglect (ICAN) Investigation 

TO ALL PARTIES AND INTERESTED PARTIES: 
Each commission mailing list is continuously updated as requests are received to include or remove any party 
or person on the mailing list. A current mailing list is provided with commission correspondence, and a copy of 
the current mailing list is available upon request at any time. Except as provided otherwise by commission rule, 
when a party or interested party files any written material with the commission concerning a claim, it shall 
simultaneously serve a copy of the written material on the parties and interested parties to the claim identified 
on the mailing list provided by the commission. However, this requirement may also be satisfied by 
electronically filing your documents. Please see http://www.csm.ca.gov/dropbox.shtml on the Commission's 
website for instructions on electronic filing. (Cal. Code Regs., tit. 2, § 1181.2.) 

Alex Gann, Riverside County,  Riverside, CA, 92501, agann@rceo.org 

Andrea Myles, San Joaquin County, County Administrator's Office, Stockton, CA, 95202, amyles@sjgov.org 

Andrew Sisk, Placer County,  Auburn, CA, 95603, asisk@placer.ca.gov 

Becky Carr, Kings County,  Hanford, CA, 93230, becky.carr@co.kings.ca.us 

Ben Rosenfield, San Francisco County,  San Francisco, CA, 94102, ben.rosenfield@sfgov.org 

Beverly Roberts, Placer County, CEO's Office, Auburn, CA, 95603, broberts@placer.ca.gov 

Birgitta Corsello, Solano County,  Fairfield, CA, 94533, BECorsello@SolanoCounty.com 

Board of Supervisors, Glenn County,  Willows, CA, 95988, gcboard@countyofglenn.net 

Bradley J. Hudson, Sacramento County,  Sacramento, CA, 95814, hudsonb@saccounty.net 

Brence Culp, Los  Angeles County,  Los Angeles, CA, 90012, bculp@ceo.lacounty.gov 

Brian Muir, Shasta County,  Redding, CA, 96001, bmuir@co.shasta.ca.us 

C. Richard Eberle, Yuba County,  Marysville, CA, 95901, reberle@co.yuba.ca.us 

Carmel Angelo, Mendocino County,  Ukiah, CA, 95482, angeloc@co.mendocino.ca.us 

Caroline Smith, San Diego County, Health and Human Services Agency, San Diego, CA, 92101, 
caroline.smith@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Cathy Saderlund, Lake County,  Lakeport, CA, 95453, cathy.saderlund@lakecountyca.gov 

Chandra Wallar, Santa Barbara County,  Santa Barbara, CA, 93101, cwallar@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 

Chester Robertson, Modoc County,  Alturas, CA, 96101, chesterrobertson@co.modoc.ca.us 

Chris Thomas, Sonoma County,  Santa Rosa, CA, 95403, cthomas@sonoma-county.org 

Chuck Iley, Amador County, County Administrative Officer, Jackson, CA, 95642, ciley@amadorgov.org 
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Clinton Schaad, Del Norte County,  Crescent City, CA, 95531, cschaad@co.del-norte.ca.us 

Connie Juarez-Diroll, San Mateo County, County Manager's Office, Redwood City, CA, 94603-1646, CJuarez-
Diroll@smcgov.org 

Craig L. Pedro, Tuolumne County,  Sonora, CA, 95370, cpedro@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

Dan Buckshi, San Luis Obispo County, County Administrative Office, San Luis Obispo, CA, 93408, 
dbuckshi@co.slo.ca.us 

Darcy Locken, Modoc County,  Alturas, CA, 96101, darcylocken@co.modoc.ca.us 

David Sundstrom, Sonoma County,  Santa Rosa, CA, 95403, david.sundstrom@sonoma-county.org 

David Boesch, Placer County,  Auburn, CA, 95603, dboesch@placer.ca.gov 

David A. Houser, Butte County,  Oroville, CA, 95965, dhouser@buttecounty.net 

David J. Twa, Contra Costa County,  Martinez, CA, 94553, david.twa@cao.cccounty.us 

David T. Jones, Stanislaus County, Chief Executive Office, Modesto, CA, 95354, david.jones@stancounty.com 

Debi Russell, Tuolumne County,  Sonora, CA, 95370, drussell@co.tuolumne.ca.us 

Diana M. Grant, Riverside County,  , , , dgrant@rceo.org 

Donna Linton, Alameda County,  Oakland, CA, 94612, donna.linton@acgov.org 

Donna Grubaugh, Orange County,  Santa Ana, California, 92702, Donna.Grubaugh@ocgov.com 

Doug McCoy, Yuba County,  Marysville, CA, 95901, dmccoy@co.yuba.ca.us 

Doug Newland, Imperial County,  El Centro, CA, 92243, dougnewland@co.imperial.ca.us 

Edward Lamb, Glenn County,  Willows, CA, 95988, elamb@countyofglenn.net 

Elena Cervantes, Los  Angeles County,  Los Angeles, CA, 90012, ecervantes@ceo.lacounty.gov 

Emily Harrison, Santa Clara County,  San Jose, CA, 951100, emily.harrison@ceo.sccgov.org 

Eric Fleming, Madera County,  Madera, CA, 93637, eric.fleming@madera-county.com 

Geoff Patnoe, San Diego County,  San Diego, CA, 92101-2437, geoff.patnoe@sdcounty.ca.gov 

George A. Johnson, Riverside County,  Riverside, CA, 92501, gajohnson@rceo.org 

Greg Wagner, San Francisco Department of Public Health,  , , , greg.wagner@sfdph.org 

Greg Norton, Rural County Representatives of California  (RCRC),  Sacramento, CA, 95814, 
gnorton@rcrcnet.org 

Gregory C. Devereaux, San Bernardino County,  San Bernardino, CA, 92415-0120, 
greg.devereaux@cao.sbcounty.gov 

H. Matt Perry, Lake County,  Lakeport, CA, 95453, matt.perry@lakecountyca.gov 

Helen Robbins-Meyer, San Diego County,  San Diego, CA, 92101, helen.robbins-meyer@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Holly Heinzen, Placer County, CEO Office, Auburn, CA, 95603, hheinzen@placer.ca.gov 

Howard Newens, Yolo County,  Woodland, CA, 95695, howard.newens@yolocounty.org 
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James Arkens, Sutter County,  Yuba City, CA, 95993, jarkens@co.sutter.ca.us 

James Soos, San Francisco City & County, Department of Public Health, San Francisco, CA, 94102, 
jim.soos@sfdph.org 

James L. Brown, Merced County,  Merced, CA, 95340, jbrown@co.merced.ca.us 

Janelle Cox, San Benito County, County Administrative Office, Hollister, CA, 95023, jcox@cosb.us 

Janice Maddox, Sierra County,  Loyalton, CA, 96118, jmaddox@sierracounty.ws 

Jay Orr, Riverside County,  Riverside, CA, 92501, jorr@rceo.org 

Jay Sarina, Del Norte County,  Crescent City, CA, 95531, jsarina@co.del-norte.ca.us 

Jean M. Rousseau, Tulare County,  Visalia, CA, 93291, jrousseau@co.tulare.ca.us 

Jeannie Figueroa, Fresno County, County Administrative Office, Fresno, CA, 93721, jfigueroa@co.fresno.ca.us 

Jeff Burgh, Ventura County,  Ventura, CA, 93009, jeff.burgh@ventura.org 

Jeff Rein, Lake County,  Lakeport, CA, 95453, jeffr@co.lake.ca.us 

Jeffery M. Woltkamp, San Joaquin County,  Stockton, CA, 95202, jwoltkamp@sjgov.org 

Jeffrey V. Smith, Santa Clara County,  San Jose, CA, 95110, jeff.smith@ceo.sccgov.org 

Jennie Ebejer, Siskiyou County,  Yreka, CA, 96097-2947, jebejer@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

Jennifer Murray, Sonoma County,  Santa Rosa, CA, 95403, jmurray2@sonoma-county.org 

Jesse Salinas, Yolo County,  Woodland, CA, 95695, jesse.salinas@yolocounty.org 

Jim Leddy, Mono County,  Bridgeport, CA, 93517, jleddy@mono.ca.gov 

Jim Erb, San Luis Obispo County, State Association of County Auditors, San Luis Obispo, CA, 93408, 
jerb@co.slo.ca.us 

Joanna Lutman, Sonoma County,  Santa Rosa, CA, 95403, joanna.lutman@sonoma-county.org 

Jodene Nolan, Solano County, County Administrators Office, Fairfield, CA, 94533, jfnolan@solanocounty.com 

Joe Christoffel, Nevada County,  Nevada City, CA, 95959, joe.christoffel@co.nevada.ca.us 

Joe Harn, El Dorado County,  Placerville, CA, 95667, joe.harn@edcgov.us 

Joe Mellett, Humboldt County,  Eureka, CA, 95501, jmellett@co.humboldt.ca.us 

Joe Lowe, Amador County,  Jackson, CA, 95642-2132, jlowe@amadorgov.org 

Joe Paul Gonzalez, San Benito County, Registrar of Voters, Hollister, CA, 95023, jgonzalez@auditor.co.san-
benito.ca.us 

John Navarrette, Fresno County,  Fresno, CA, 93721, jnavarrette@co.fresno.ca.us 

John Nilon, Kern County,  Bakersfield, CA, 93301, jnilon@co.kern.ca.us 

John Maltbie, San Mateo County,  Redwood City, CA, 94063, jmaltbie@smcgov.org 

Jolena L. Voorhis, Urban Counties Caucus,  Sacramento, CA, 95814, ucc@urbancounties.com 
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Julie Morgan, Lassen County,  Susanville, CA, 96130, jmorgan@co.lassen.ca.us 

Julie Valverde, Sacramento County, County of Sacramento, Sacramento, CA, 95814, valverdej@saccounty.net 

Kai Mander, Alameda County, County Administrative Office, Oakland, CA, 94612, kai.mander@acgov.org 

Karen Fouch, Lassen County,  Susanville, CA, 96130, kfouch@co.lassen.ca.us 

Kathleen Donawa, Fresno County,  Fresno, CA, 93721, kdonawa@co.fresno.ca.us 

Kevin D. Carunchio, Inyo County,  Independence, CA, 93526, kcarunchio@inyocounty.us 

Larry Walker, San Bernardino County,  San Bernardino, CA, 92415-0018, larry.walker@atc.sbcounty.gov 

Larry Lees, Shasta County,  Redding, CA, 96001-1661, llees@co.shasta.ca.us 

Larry Spikes, Kings County,  Hanford, CA, 93230, larry.spikes@co.kings.ca.us 

Laura Schwartz, El Dorado County,  Placerville, CA, 95667, laura.schwartz@edcgov.us 

Laura Lloyd, Alameda County,  Oakland, CA, 94612, laura.lloyd@acgov.org 

Lauren Klein, Stanislaus County,  Modesto, CA, 95353-0770, kleinl@stancounty.com 

LeRoy Anderson, Tehama County,  Red Bluff, CA, 96080, landerson@co.tehama.ca.us 

Leslie Chapman, Inyo County,  Independence, CA, 93526, lchapman@inyocounty.us 

Lew C. Bauman, Monterey County,  Salinas, CA, 93901, baumanl@co.monterey.ca.us 

Lisa Cardella-Presto, Merced County, Public Information Officer, Merced, CA, 95340, LCardella-
presto@co.merced.ca.us 

Lori Norton, Calaveras County,  San Andreas, CA, 95249, lnorton@co.calaveras.ca.us 

Luke Leung, Santa Clara County,  San Jose, CA, 95110, luke.leung@esa.sccgov.org 

Manuel Lopez, San Joaquin County, Office of Administration, Stockon, CA, 95202, mlopez@sjgov.org 

Manuel Rivas, Jr., Los Angeles County/Chief Administrative Office,  Los Angeles, CA, 90012, 
mrivas@ceo.lacounty.gov 

Marcia Salter, Nevada County,  Nevada City, CA, 95959, marcia.salter@co.nevada.ca.us 

Marcia Hall, Madera County,  Madera, CA, 93637, marcia.hall@madera-county.com 

Marilyn Horn, Trinity County,  Weaverville, CA, 96093, mhorn@trinitycounty.org 

Mark Church, San Mateo County,  Redwood City, CA, 94063, mchurch@smcare.org 

Martha Flammer, Los Angeles County,  Sacramento, CA, 95814, mflammer@counties.org 

Martin J. Nichols, Lassen County,  Susanville, CA, 96130, mnichols@co.lassen.ca.us 

Mary Bedard, Kern County,  Bakersfield, CA, 93301, bedardm@co.kern.ca.us 

Mary McMillan, San Mateo County,  , , , mmcmillan@smcgov.org 

Mary Jo Walker, Santa Cruz County,  Santa Cruz, CA, 95060, Maryjo.walker@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

Matt Brown, San Bernardino County,  San Bernardino, CA, 92415, matt.brown@atc.sbcounty.gov 
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Matthew H. Hymel, Marin County,  San Rafael, CA, 94903, mhymel@marincounty.org 

Meegan Condon Jessee, Butte County,  , , , mjessee@buttecounty.net 

Meredith Ford, Mendocino County,  Ukiah, CA, 95482, fordm@co.mendocino.ca.us 

Michael Powers, Ventura County,  Ventura, CA, 93009, michael.powers@ventura.org 

Michael Karath, Napa County,  Napa, CA, 94559, mkarath@co.napa.ca.us 

Michael B. Giancola, Orange County, CEO, Santa Ana, CA, 92701-4062, mike.giancola@ocgov.com 

Michael J. Miller, Monterey County,  Salinas, CA, 93901, millerm@co.monterey.ca.us 

Michelle McClelland, Alpine County,  Markleeville, CA, 96120, mmclelland@alpinecountyca.gov 

Monica Nino, Stanislaus County,  Modesto, CA, 95353, ninom@stancounty.com 

Nadia Moshirian, San Diego County,  San Diego, CA, 92101, nadia.moshirian@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Nancy Watt, Napa County,  Napa, CA, 94559, nancy.watt@countyofnapa.org 

Nancy Yee, Contra Costa County, County Administrator's Office, Martinez, CA, 94553, nyee@cao.cccounty.us 

Naomi Kelly, San Francisco City & County,  San Francisco, CA, 94102, naomi.kelly@sfgov.org 

Nav Gill, Sacramento Co. Ass't CAO,  Sacramento, CA, 95814, gilln@saccounty.net 

Pamela Knorr, Alpine County,  Markleeville, CA, 96120, pknorr@alpinecountyca.gov 

Patrick J. O'Connell, Alameda County,  Oakland, CA, 94612, pat.o'connell@acgov.org 

Patrick S. Blacklock, Yolo County,  Woodland, CA, 95695, pblacklock@yolocounty.org 

Paul Hahn, Butte County,  Oroville, CA, 95965, phahn@buttecounty.net 

Paul Angulo, Riverside County,  Riverside, CA, 92501, pangulo@co.riverside.ca.us 

Paul A. Smith, Rural County Representatives of California  (RCRC),  Sacramento, CA, 95814, 
psmith@rcrcnet.org 

Peggy Scroggins, Colusa County, County Auditor-Controller's Office, Colusa, CA, 95932, 
pscroggins@countyofcolusa.org 

Phil Smith-Hanes, Humboldt County,  Eureka, CA, 95501, psmith-hanes@co.humboldt.ca.us 

Ralph Cordova, Jr., Imperial County,  El Centro, CA, 92243, ralphcordova@co.imperial.ca.us 

Rebecca Callen, Calaveras County,  San Andreas, CA, 95249, rcallen@co.calaveras.ca.us 

Reyna Farrales, San Mateo County, County Manager's Office, Redwood City, CA, 94063, 
rfarrales@smcgov.org 

Rich Inman, San Benito County, CAO Office, Hollister, CA, 95023, rinman@cosb.us 

Richard Benson, Mariposa County,  Mariposa, CA, 95338, rbenson@mariposacounty.org 

Rick Haffey, Nevada County,  Nevada City, CA, 95959, rick.haffey@co.nevada.ca.us 

Rita A. Woodard, Tulare County,  Visalia, CA, 93291, rwoodard@co.tulare.ca.us 
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Robert Stark, Sutter County,  Yuba City, CA, 95991, rstark@co.sutter.ca.us 

Robert Bendorf, Yuba County, Administrative Services, Marysville, CA, 95901, rbendorf@co.yuba.ca.us 

Robert Gonzalez, Ventura County,  Ventura, CA, 93003, robert.gonzalez@ventura.org 

Robert Campbell, Contra Costa County,  Martinez, CA, 94553, bob.campbell@ac.cccounty.us 

Robert W. Geis, Santa Barbara County,  Santa Barbara, CA, 93101, geis@co.santa-barbara.ca.us 

Roberta Reed, Mono County,  Bridgeport, CA, 93517, rreed@mono.ca.gov 

Rosa Lee, San Joaquin County,  Stockton, CA, 95202, rlee@sjgov.org 

Roy Given, Marin County,  San Rafael, CA, 94903, rgiven@marincounty.org 

Ryan Alsop, Los Angeles County, CEO'S Office - Hall of Administration, Los Angeles, CA, 90012, 
ralsop@ceo.lacounty.gov 

Santinia Pasquini, Rural County Representatives of California  (RCRC),  Sacramento, CA, 95814, 
spasquini@rcrcnet.org 

Shanea Carvalho, Santa Clara County,  , , , shanea.carvalho@ceo.sccgov.org 

Shawne Rising, Sutter County,  Yuba City, CA, 95993, srising@co.sutter.ca.us 

Simona Padilla-Scholtens, Solano County,  Fairfield, CA, 94533, spadilla@solanocounty.com 

Steven M. Smith, Sutter County, County Administrative Office, Yuba City, CA, 95993, 
smsmith@co.sutter.ca.us 

Sue Hughes, Ventura County,  Ventura, CA, 93009, susan.hughes@ventura.org 

Susan Galloway, Santa Cruz County, County Administrative Office, Santa Cruz, CA, 95060, 
susan.galloway@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

Susan A. Mauriello, Santa Cruz County,  Santa Cruz, CA, 95060, susan.mauriello@co.santa-cruz.ca.us 

Susan S. Muranishi, Alameda County,  Oakland, CA, 94612, countyadministrator@acgov.org 

Sylvia Gallegos, Santa Clara County,  San Jose, CA, 95134, sylvia.gallegos@ceo.sccgov.org 

Terri Daly, El Dorado County,  Placerville, CA, 95667, theresa.daly@edcgov.us 

Terry Schutten, County Administrative Officers Association of California,  Sacramento, CA, 95814, 
tschutten@counties.org 

Tom Odom, Siskiyou County,  Yreka, CA, 96097, todom@co.siskiyou.ca.us 

Tracy Schulze, Napa County,  Napa, CA, 94559, tracy.schulze@countyofnapa.org 

Tracy Sandoval, San Diego County, Auditor-Controller, San Diego, CA, 92101, 
tracy.sandoval@sdcounty.ca.gov 

Vacant, Alameda County, Board of Supervisors, Oakland, CA, 94612, perkins.cheryl@acgov.org 

Valerie Clay, San Bernardino County,  San Bernardino, CA, 92415, vclay@cao.sbcounty.gov 

Van Maddox, Sierra County,  Downieville, CA, 95936, AUTTC@sierracounty.ws 
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Veronica Gonzalez, Ventura County, Health Care Agency, Ventura, CA, 93003, 
Veronica.Gonzalez@ventura.org 

Veronica A. Ferguson, Sonoma County,  Santa Rosa, CA, 95403, veronica.ferguson@sonoma-county.org 

Vicki L. Crow, Fresno County,  Fresno, CA, 93721, vcrow@co.fresno.ca.us 

Victoria Evers, Los Angeles County, CEO Office, Los Angeles, CA, 90012, vevers@ceo.lacounty.gov 

Vinod K. Sharma, Santa Clara County,  San Jose, CA, 95110, vinod.sharma@fin.sccgov.org 

Wendy Watanabe, Los Angeles County,  Los Angeles, CA, 90012, wwatanabe@auditor.lacounty.gov 

Wendy Tyler, Trinity County,  Weaverville, California, 96093-1613, wtyler@trinitycounty.org 

Wendy Tyler, Trinity County,  Weaverville, CA, 96093, wtyler@trinitycounty.org 

William "Bill" Davis, Mariposa County,  Mariposa, CA, 95338, wdavis@mariposacounty.org 

William J. Goodwin, Tehama County,  Red Bluff, CA, 96080, bgoodwin@tehamacountyadmin.org 

William T Fujioka, Los Angeles County,  Los Angeles, CA, 90012, bfujioka@ceo.lacounty.gov 
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